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Configuration Server

This page summarizes translation support for 8.5.x releases of Configuration Server for which
translation to one or more languages is provided using Language Packs. Release numbers indicate
generally available releases, unless HF is noted for a Hot Fix release. For a complete list of 8.5.x
releases, see Available Releases.

Product translation is limited to contents of this product at the time of translation. Display data
coming from other products might appear in English. Display data related to recently introduced
functionality in this product might also appear in English.

An asterisk (*) next to a release number of a Language Pack indicates that special considerations for
this release are described in the Internationalization Issues section in Known Issues and
Recommendations.

Release 8.5.x Translation Support

The following table indicates translation support for particular 8.5.x releases of Configuration Server.
A plus sign (+) next to the Language Pack release number indicates that you can install a later
release of Language Pack, if available, with the specified release of Configuration Server.

¢ Releases 8.5.100.02 of the Language Packs included in the following table were
originally released on October 22, 2017. Effective December 22, 2017, Build 2 of these
releases include support for the CentOS Linux 7 operating system. Customers who
obtained any of these software releases prior to December 22, 2017, and need support
for CentOS Linux 7 must download Build 2 from the Genesys Software Download
website.

e Releases 8.5.100.04 of the Language Packs included in the following table were
originally released on January 31, 2019. Effective June 26, 2019, Build 2 of these
releases include support for the Windows Server 2019 operating system.

e Effective June 26, 2020, Build 2 of these releases include support for the Red Hat
Enterprise Linux AP 8 and virtualization (KVM) in Red Hat 8 operating system.

e Language Pack starting with release 8.5.100.07 no longer supports the following
operating systems and databases:

e AIX
e Windows Server 2008
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e Solaris
e DB2

Language Pack Release

Chinese (Simplified)

French (France)

German (Germany)

Japanese

Korean

Portuguese (Brazilian)

Spanish (Mexico)

Language
8.5.10x.xx

8.5.100.00
8.5.100.01*+
8.5.100.02+
8.5.100.04+
8.5.100.00
8.5.100.01*+
8.5.100.02+
8.5.100.04+
8.5.100.00
8.5.100.01*+
8.5.100.02+
8.5.100.04+
8.5.100.00
8.5.100.01*+
8.5.100.02+
8.5.100.04+
8.5.100.00
8.5.100.01*+
8.5.100.02+
8.5.100.04+
8.5.100.00
8.5.100.01*+
00.02+

ul
=
o
o
o
=
+

English (US) Release

8.5.000.xx

8.5.000.00*+

8.5.000.00*+

8.5.000.00+

8.5.000.00
8.5.000.01*+

8.5.000.00*+

8.5.000.00*+

8.5.000.00*+
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