

GENESYS

This PDF is generated from authoritative online content, and is provided for convenience only. This PDF cannot be used for legal purposes. For authoritative understanding of what is and is not supported, always use the online content. To copy code samples, always use the online content.

Configuration Server

Translation Support

Translation Support

Configuration Server

This page summarizes translation support for 8.5.x releases of Configuration Server for which translation to one or more languages is provided using Language Packs. Release numbers indicate generally available releases, unless **HF** is noted for a Hot Fix release. For a complete list of 8.5.x releases, see Available Releases.

Product translation is limited to contents of this product at the time of translation. Display data coming from other products might appear in English. Display data related to recently introduced functionality in this product might also appear in English.

An asterisk (*) next to a release number of a Language Pack indicates that special considerations for this release are described in the Internationalization Issues section in Known Issues and Recommendations.

Release 8.5.x Translation Support

The following table indicates translation support for particular 8.5.x releases of Configuration Server. A plus sign (+) next to the Language Pack release number indicates that you can install a later release of Language Pack, if available, with the specified release of Configuration Server.

Important

- Releases 8.5.100.02 of the Language Packs included in the following table were
 originally released on October 22, 2017. Effective December 22, 2017, Build 2 of these
 releases include support for the CentOS Linux 7 operating system. Customers who
 obtained any of these software releases prior to December 22, 2017, and need support
 for CentOS Linux 7 must download Build 2 from the Genesys Software Download
 website.
- Releases 8.5.100.04 of the Language Packs included in the following table were originally released on January 31, 2019. Effective June 26, 2019, Build 2 of these releases include support for the Windows Server 2019 operating system.
- Effective June 26, 2020, Build 2 of these releases include support for the Red Hat Enterprise Linux AP 8 and virtualization (KVM) in Red Hat 8 operating system.
- Language Pack starting with release 8.5.100.07 no longer supports the following operating systems and databases:
 - AIX
 - Windows Server 2008

Configuration Server 2

- Solaris
- DB2

	Language	English (US) Release
	8.5.10x.xx	8.5.000.xx
Language Pack Release		
Chinese (Simplified)	8.5.100.00 8.5.100.01*+ 8.5.100.02+ 8.5.100.04+	8.5.000.00*+
French (France)	8.5.100.00 8.5.100.01*+ 8.5.100.02+ 8.5.100.04+	8.5.000.00*+
German (Germany)	8.5.100.00 8.5.100.01*+ 8.5.100.02+ 8.5.100.04+	8.5.000.00+
Japanese	8.5.100.00 8.5.100.01*+ 8.5.100.02+ 8.5.100.04+	8.5.000.00 8.5.000.01*+
Korean	8.5.100.00 8.5.100.01*+ 8.5.100.02+ 8.5.100.04+	8.5.000.00*+
Portuguese (Brazilian)	8.5.100.00 8.5.100.01*+ 8.5.100.02+ 8.5.100.04+	8.5.000.00*+
Spanish (Mexico)	8.5.100.00 8.5.100.01*+ 8.5.100.02+ 8.5.100.04+	8.5.000.00*+

Configuration Server 3